## AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY JANUARY 24, 2022 @ 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRESTON WILL MEET AT THE PRESTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, PRESTON IOWA @ 6:00 P.M. ON THE 24<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2022 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Citizen/Public Comments (limited to 2 minutes per comment total of 15 minutes)
- 6. Consent Agenda; Motion to Approve
  - A. Approve minutes from previous meeting 01/10/22.
  - B. Approve Class E Liquor License for Parin LLC, DBA Preston Country Store.
- 7. Open Public Hearing for Ordinance 2021-04, An ordinance establishing a Tree Board for the City of Preston.
- 8. Close Public Hearing for Ordinance 2021-04, An ordinance establishing a Tree Board for the City of Preston.
- 9. Discuss and approve the First Reading of Ordinance 2021-04, An ordinance establishing a Tree Board for the City of Preston.
- 10. Discuss and consider the request for Tax Rebate from Plastics Unlimited. Dave Heiar, Jackson County Economic Alliance.
- 11. Discuss and consider approving a quote from ITRON to replace the handheld device for meter reads.
- 12. Discuss and consider entering into a contract with East Central Intergovernmental Association (ECIA) to develop a Comprehensive Plan for Preston.
- 13. Update on Fitcore Course.
- 14. Discuss replacing the "Welcome to Preston" signs and new signs for the North and South entrance to Preston.
- 15. Discuss and consider approval of Resolution 2022-19, amending Resolution 2021-06 and Resolution 2022-12 changing the name from Marvin Subdivision to Harvest Heights Subdivision.
- 16. Set Max Levy Public Hearing for February 14, 2022 at 6pm City Hall Council Chambers.
- 17. Other Business
- 18. Motion for Adjournment

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.